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Planes & Automobiles, or online through Invaluable, or they may leave absentee bids prior to the auction.

2. A buyer’s premium of 15% applies to all successful bids. An additional online bidding fee of 5% applies to successful bids placed online with 
Invaluable (total fee for online bidders 20%). All fees include GST where applicable.

3. Bidding begins at each lot’s advertised starting price and increases according to the following bidding increments: 
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 $1000 +  ...... $100 
 

Bidders are requested to abide by the advertised bidding increments. If bids are received that do not conform to the increments, they shall be 
rounded up or down to the nearest increment.

4. Bids may be placed by: (a) submitting an absentee bid by telephone, by email, through our website, or in person; 
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5. All bidders must be registered before their bids shall be accepted. All bidders must supply their names and addresses. Proof of identity may be 
required.

6. By submitting a bid the bidder agrees to purchase the lot upon which the bid has been placed if the submitted bid is the winning bid.
7. When absentee bids are placed, it is the absentee bidder’s responsibility to ensure that bids have been received and correctly recorded by the 

Auctioneer. If an email address has been supplied, a confirmation email of bids recorded shall be sent to the bidder prior to the auction. After 
the auction, successful bidders shall be notified, but we are not able to notify unsuccessful bidders. It is the absentee bidder’s responsibility to 
find out whether bids have been successful.

8. An absentee bid is the bidder’s maximum bid, i.e. the highest amount that the bidder is prepared to pay. The winning bid on a lot may be less 
than the amount of the bid submitted, depending on the values of bids placed by other bidders.

9. At the “fall of the hammer”, the highest bidder shall be the buyer. If conflicting bids are received, they shall be processed in the order in which 
they were placed, if this can be ascertained. The Auctioneer reserves the right to re-open a closed lot to allow for late or conflicting bids. If there 
is a dispute, the lot may be auctioned again or withdrawn at the Auctioneer’s discretion. The Auctioneer’s decision shall be final.

10. The published starting price usually includes any reserve. Items shall normally sell for the starting price or above. However, if no bids are 
received at the starting price, the starting price may be lowered at the Auctioneer’s discretion. Occasionally, a vendor may set a reserve above 
the starting price, in which case the Auctioneer reserves the right to refer or pass in the lot if the reserve is not met.

11. Lots may be viewed prior to the auction in our Auction Rooms, or at other venues as advertised, during regular viewing sessions or at other 
times by appointment.

12. Lots are sold with all faults if any. Unless otherwise specified, items are sold untested with no warranty given to their mechanical or electrical 
operation. Electrically operated units are sold as collectables and come with no guarantee of working condition or safety; if the purchaser 
intends to connect such a unit to an electrical supply, the unit must first be tested by qualified personnel to ensure its safety and performance.

13. No error in the description shall void the sale or result in an adjustment of the price, unless theft or misadventure have occurred between 
viewing and sale. 

14. The Auctioneer reserves the right to accept or refuse any bid.
15. Unsold lots may be available for sale after the auction, at the Auctioneer’s discretion, and shall incur a buyer’s premium of 20%.
16. Invoices may be issued on the day of the auction to successful bidders in attendance, otherwise invoices shall be sent to successful bidders on 

the day following the auction. All lots must be paid for within 7 days of the auction.
17. Payment may be made by cash, EFTPOS, or bank transfer.  Bank fees or limits may apply. Remote credit card payments are permitted only 

from approved customers by prior arrangement. A 2% fee applies to credit card payments.
18. All lots purchased must be paid for prior to delivery. Title to the goods shall not pass to the purchaser until full payment for the goods has been 

received.
19. Goods may be picked up from our premises during regular opening hours or at other times by arrangement.
20. Goods may be packed and posted at the purchaser’s expense. A small packing and handling fee shall be charged; the minimum postage & 

handling charge shall be $30.
21. If a purchase remains unpaid for a period of 7 days after the winning bidder has been notified, the sale shall be cancelled and the lot(s) shall be 

re-auctioned; the defaulting purchaser shall be barred from bidding in future auctions, and our online auction provider Invaluable shall be notified 
of the default.

22. Uncollected goods may attract a storage fee. 
23. If purchased goods have not been picked up by 12 months after the auction, the item(s) shall be re-auctioned without reserve and the former 

buyer shall not be entitled to any proceeds or profit. We will make all reasonable attempts to contact the purchaser prior to disposing of the 
goods.

24. All costs and fees include 10% GST where applicable.
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Lot No. Description Starts at

1 Bburago 1:18 scale diecast 1957 Ferrari 250 Testa Rossa, red. Very
good. ($30-$60) $20

2 Bburago 1:18 scale diecast Peugeot 907 Concept, black. Very
good/excellent. ($30-$60) $25

3
Ertl 1:18 scale diecast 1968/69 AMC Javelin AMX, red with white stripes.
Extensive wear to chromed parts, one windscreen wiper broken off. Very
good. ($30-$60)

$20

4 Ertl 1:18 scale diecast 1969 Plymouth GTX, dark red & black. Very
good/excellent. ($30-$60) $20

5 Ertl 7465 1:18 scale diecast & plastic Mercedes Benz 190 SL Coupé, red.
Excellent in very good box. ($40-$80) $30

6 Greenlight 1:18 scale diecast Ford Gran Torino 1976, metallic green.
Missing aerial, otherwise excellent. ($40-$80) $30

7 Kentoys 1:12 scale diecast Toyota Celica Performance Show Car,
metallic fluorescent orange. Excellent. ($50-$100) $40

8 Maisto 1:18 scale diecast Chevrolet SSR Pickup, blue. Some scuffing to
paintwork, some wear to chromed parts. Very good. ($30-$60) $20

9 Maisto 1:18 scale diecast Jaguar Mark II, green. Excellent in very good
box. ($30-$60) $20

10 Maisto 1:18 scale diecast Mercedes Benz 300S, black. Excellent in good
box. ($30-$60) $20

11 Maisto 1:20 scale diecast Formula 1 Ferrari F310, red. Excellent in very
good box. ($30-$60) $25

12 Motor Max 73121 1:18 scale Chrysler Crossfire, black. Excellent.
($25-$40) $20

13 Road Signature 92648/9 1:18 scale diecast 1950 GMC Pickup "Jim
Beam", red. Excellent. ($50-$90) $35

14 Solido 1:18 scale diecast 1963 Citroën DS19, silver with black roof. Very
good/excellent. ($30-$60) $25

15
Solido 1:18 scale diecast Citroën Van "Pas de Pneus Trop Petits" with
Michelin livery, blue. A little blistering to paintwork. Very good/excellent.
($30-$60)

$25

16
Universal Hobbies 1:18 scale diecast 1941 Chevrolet Deluxe, black. A
little blistering to paintwork, some wear to chromed parts. Very good.
($50-$100)

$40

17
Welly 9862 1:18 scale diecast 1941 Chevrolet Special Deluxe, cream.
Some blistering to paintwork, some wear to chromed parts. Good/very
good. ($30-$60)

$20
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Lot No. Description Starts at

18
Road Signature 24028 1:24 scale diecast 1938 Cadillac V16 USA
Presidential Car, black. Some blistering to paintwork. Very good.
($30-$60)

$20

19
Road Signature 93138 1:24 scale Ford F650 "Super Crewzer" Custom
Truck, metallic red. Some blemishes on chromed parts. Very
good/excellent. ($30-$60)

$20

20 Corgi 75201 1:50 scale diecast ERF Curtainside Semi-trailer "Eddie
Stobart". Excellent in very good box. ($30-$60) $25

21 Five Corgi 1:43 scale diecast Ford Model T Vans. Excellent in good/very
good boxes. (5) ($30-$60) $20

22 Five Corgi 1:43 scale diecast Ford Model T Vans. Excellent in very good
boxes. (5) ($30-$60) $20

23 Six Corgi Classics 1:50 scale diecast Trucks. Excellent in good/very good
boxes. (6) ($30-$60) $25

24 Six diecast Vehicles, of various types, from Matchbox, Lledo and Corgi.
Excellent in very good boxes. (6) ($30-$60) $20

25
Three Corgi Classics 1:43 scale diecast Cars: 1910 Renault 12/16; 1910
Daimler 38; and 1915 Ford Model T. Very good in very good boxes. (3)
($30-$60)

$20

26 Diecast pull-back action Semi-trailer "Bunnings", green. Length approx.
260mm. Excellent in very good box. ($30-$60) $20

27
Four 1:43 scale diecast Cars: Oxford Jaguar; New-Ray MGA; Solido
Austin Healey Sprite; and Universal Hobbies Austin Healey 100. Very
good, three in good boxes. (4) ($80-$160)

$60

28
Miscellany of Toys: Aldi 1:43 scale diecast Semi-trailer; Mermaid Stream
Line tinplate Outboard Motor; plastic Boat; and diecast Sikorsky H-19
Coast Guard Helicopter. Ranging from fair to very good. (4) ($30-$60)

$25

29 Polistil MS619 BMW R 75 Elephant Motorcycle with Sidecar. Length
170mm. Excellent in good box. ($30-$60) $5

30 Dinky 22c Motor Truck, green, version without rear window. Excellent.
($50-$100) $40

31 Dinky 23a Racing Car No. 4, silver with red flashes & hubs. Much paint
loss. Fair/good. ($30-$60) $25

32 Dinky 23a Racing Car, red with retouched silver flashes & hubs. Some
chips and marks to paintwork. Good. ($30-$60) $25

33 Dinky 23c Mercedes Benz Racing Car No. 1, silver with red hubs. Has
been retouched. Very good. ($30-$60) $25

34 Dinky 23d Auto Union Racing Car No. 4, silver. Has been restored. Very
good. ($30-$60) $25
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Lot No. Description Starts at

35 Dinky 23m Thunderbolt Speed Car, dark blue with silver detailing. Some
chips to paintwork. Good/very good. ($150-$250) $60

36 Dinky 23m Thunderbolt Speed Car, silver with light blue detailing. A little
scuffing to paintwork. Very good. ($100-$200) $30

37 Dinky 23n Maserati Racing Car No. 9, red with red hubs. Excellent in very
good box. ($150-$250) $70

38
Dinky 23p Gardner's MG Record Car, green, without flash. Has been
restored, a few scuffs and scratches to paintwork, labels intact. Very
good. ($80-$160)

$50

39
Two Dinky 25a Wagons, green & black. One original, missing headlights,
some paint loss and a little corrosion, fair; the other restored, a few chips
to paintwork, very good. (2) ($100-$200)

$90

40 Dinky 25c Flat Wagon, orange. Has been restored, a few small chips to
paintwork. Very good/excellent. ($50-$100) $35

41 Dinky 25d Petrol Tanker "PETROL", green. A few chips to paintwork. Very
good. ($300-$600) $250

42 Dinky 25e Tipping Wagon, grey. A little paint loss. Very good. ($50-$100) $40

43 Dinky 25f Market Gardeners Lorry, yellow & black with yellow hubs. A little
paint loss, some minor retouching. Very good. ($50-$100) $35

44 Dinky 25r Forward Control Lorry, brown with green hubs. Some paint loss.
Good. ($100-$200) $35

45
Dinky 25r Trade Box of Forward Control Lorries: three cream with blue
hubs, two red with green hubs, and one green with cream hubs. Very
good in very good box. ($500-$1000)

$200

46 Dinky 25r/420 Forward Control Lorry, cream with blue hubs. Some small
chips and blemishes to paintwork. Good/very good. ($100-$200) $30

47 Dinky 29b Streamlined Bus, 2-tone blue. Some chips and scuffs to
paintwork. Good/very good. ($100-$200) $70

48 Dinky 29b Streamlined Bus, grey with blue flashes. Some chips and
scratches to paintwork. Good. ($100-$200) $60

49
Two Dinky 29c Double Deck Buses, red & cream with red hubs. One with
"Dunlop" advertisements, the other without advertisements. Some chips
and scratches to paintwork. Good. (2) ($100-$200)

$80

50 Dinky 29e Single Deck Bus, 2-tone green. A few chips and other
blemishes to paintwork. Very good. ($50-$150) $45

51 Dinky 29e Single Deck Bus, cream with blue flashes & hubs. Has been
restored. Very good/excellent. ($50-$150) $45
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52 Dinky 29f Observation Coach, cream with maroon flash. Has been
restored. Very good. ($50-$150) $45

53
Dinky Trade Box for six 29f Observation Coaches. Contains three, two
cream with red flash, and one grey with red flash. Slight paint loss on
some edges. Very good/excellent in good box. (3) ($300-$600)

$190

54 Dinky 29g Luxury Coach, fawn with orange flashes & cream hubs. Has
been restored. Very good/excellent. ($50-$150) $45

55
Two Dinky 29h Duple Roadmaster Coaches. One original, red, a few
chips to paintwork, very good; the other restored, blue, very good. (2)
($100-$200)

$80

56 Dinky 30b Rolls Royce, fawn & black, version with closed chassis. Some
paint loss. Good. ($100-$200) $60

57 Dinky 30b Rolls Royce, grey & black, version with closed chassis. Some
paint loss. Good. ($100-$200) $60

58
Dinky 30c Daimler, dark green & black, version with closed chassis. Has
been restored. Includes original damaged grille, replacement grille, and
replacement tyres. Very good. ($100-$200)

$60

59 Two Dinky 30d Vauxhalls, green & black. One original, some paint loss,
fair/good; the other restored, very good. (2) ($100-$200) $80

60 Dinky 30e Breakdown Lorry, green, version without rear window. A few
chips to paintwork. Very good. ($50-$100) $30

61 Dinky 30f Ambulance, cream & black. Some paint loss. Good.
($100-$200) $60

62 Dinky 30g pre-war Caravan Trailer. Has been repainted 2-tone green,
some fatigue to body. Good/very good. ($80-$160) $50

63
Dinky 30j Austin Wagon, brown with tan hubs. Slight paint loss on some
edges, some small chips to paintwork on cab roof. Very good/excellent.
($300-$600)

$150

64 Dinky 30j Trade Box of Austin Wagons: three blue and three maroon.
Very good in very good box. ($350-$700) $190

65 Dinky 30p Petrol Tanker "Petrol", green. Some paint loss. Good (issued
unboxed) ($100-$200) $45

66 Dinky 30p Petrol Tanker "Petrol", red. A few chips to paintwork. Very good
(issued unboxed) ($100-$200) $45

67 Dinky 30v Electric Dairy Van "Express Dairy", cream with red chassis &
hubs. A few small chips to paintwork. Very good. ($80-$160) $40

68 Dinky 30v Electric Dairy Van "Express Dairy", grey with blue chassis &
hubs. Excellent. ($100-$200) $50
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Lot No. Description Starts at

69
Dinky 31a/450 Trojan Van "Esso", red. Some paint loss on edges and
small chips elsewhere, a little rust on baseplate, tyres distorted. Good.
($150-$250)

$60

70 Dinky 31b/451 Trojan Van "Dunlop", red with maroon hubs. Some paint
loss. Good (issued unboxed) ($100-$200) $40

71
Dinky 31d Trojan Van "Oxo", dark blue with mid-blue hubs. A few small
chips and scratches to paintwork, a little wear to labels. Very good (issued
unboxed) ($200-$400)

$90

72 Dinky 34b Royal Mail Van "GR", red & black. has been restored. Very
good. ($100-$200) $60

73 Dinky 34c Loudspeaker Van, blue with silver loudspeaker. A few chips
and scuffs to paintwork. Very good, issued unboxed. ($100-$200) $20

74 Dinky 36a Armstrong-Siddeley, maroon & black. Much paint loss. Fair.
($50-$100) $30

75 EMPTY Dinky Trade Box for six 38a Frazer Nash BMW Sports Cars.
Good. ($20-$40) $10

76 Dinky 36b Bentley, green & black. Some chips and scratches to
paintwork. Good/very good. ($100-$200) $80

77 Dinky 36c Humber, grey & black. Has been restored. Very good.
($100-$200) $70

78
Dinky 36d Rover Streamlined Saloon, bright green & black with smooth
black hubs. Has been restored, some chips and scratches to paintwork,
one windscreen pillar broken. Good. ($100-$200)

$80

79
Dinky 36f British Salmson Sports Car, grey & black, version with tinplate
windscreen & ridged hubs, without driver. Has been overpainted. Very
good. ($100-$200)

$50

80 Dinky 36g Taxi with Driver, green & black. Has been restored, a few chips
and other blemishes to paintwork. Good/very good. ($100-$200) $50

81
Dinky 38a Frazer Nash BMW Sports Car, light grey with blue interior and
black ridged hubs. Some chips and scuffing to paintwork, section of
steering wheel missing. Good. ($100-$200)

$50

82 Dinky 38b Sunbeam Talbot Sports Car, maroon with grey tonneau & black
ridged hubs. Much paint loss. Fair/good. ($100-$200) $60

83 Dinky 38c Lagonda Sports Coupé, light grey with grey seats & black
ridged hubs. Many chips to paintwork. Good. ($100-$200) $70

84 Dinky 38c Lagonda Sports Coupé. Overpainted green, with dark green
seats & black ridged hubs. Very good. ($100-$200) $70

85 Dinky 38d Alvis Sports Tourer, maroon with red interior & red ridged hubs.
Has been restored. Very good. ($80-$160) $50
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Lot No. Description Starts at

86 Dinky 38e Armstrong-Siddeley, grey with blue interior & black ridged
hubs. Some paint loss to interior. Very good. ($100-$200) $80

87 Dinky 38e Armstrong-Siddeley, light green with grey interior & green hubs.
Has been restored. Very good/excellent. ($100-$200) $80

88
Dinky 38f Jaguar SS100 Sports Car, dark blue with black ridged hubs.
Some paint loss on edges, front right-hand guard damaged. Good/very
good. ($150-$250)

$90

89
Dinky 38f Jaguar SS100 Sports Car, light blue with blue ridged hubs.
Slight paint loss on some edges, baseplate scuffed, some cracks in tyres.
Very good/excellent. ($200-$300)

$150

90 Dinky 39a Packard Super 8 Tourer, olive green with black ridged hubs.
Much paint loss. Fair/good. ($50-$100) $30

91 Dinky 39b Oldsmobile Sedan, dark blue, with black ridged hubs. Has been
restored, missing baseplate. Very good. ($50-$150) $40

92 Dinky 39bu Oldsmobile Sedan, rare US issue, tan with tan hubs. Some
chips to paintwork. Good/very good. ($400-$800) $250

93 Dinky 39c Lincoln Zephyr Coupé, brown with black ridged hubs. May have
been overpainted, a few chips and scratches. Very good. ($150-$250) $90

94
Two Dinky 39d Buick Viceroy Saloons, maroon. One original, much paint
loss, fair; the other restored, missing baseplate, very good. (2)
($150-$250)

$90

95 Dinky 39e Chrysler Royal Sedan, green with black ridged hubs. Some
paint loss. Good. ($150-$250) $90

96 Dinky 39e Chrysler Royal Sedan, light blue with light blue ridged hubs.
Has been restored, missing baseplate. Very good. ($300-$600) $150

97 Dinky 39e Chrysler Royal Sedan, violet-blue with smooth black hubs. Has
been restored, missing baseplate. Very good. ($100-$200) $80

98 Dinky 39f Studebaker State Commander, green with black ridged hubs.
Has been restored. Very good. ($60-$120) $40

99

Dinky 40a/158 Trade Box of six Riley Saloons, three green with green
hubs, and three cream with green hubs. Some small chips and scuffing to
paintwork on four, the other two unblemished, one tyre missing. Very
good/excellent in very good box with inserts and H. Hudson Dobson
export label. (6) ($500-$700)

$250

100
Dinky 40H Austin Taxi, yellow with yellow hubs, brown interior & chassis.
A few small blemishes to paintwork. Very good in poor 254 box.
($100-$200)

$60

101 Dinky 40j Austin Somerset Saloon, pale blue with mid-blue hubs. Very
slight paint loss on some edges. Excellent in very good box. ($150-$250) $80

102 Dinky 46 Pavement Sections Set (1937-40). Very good in good/very good
box. ($100-$200) $20
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Lot No. Description Starts at

103
Dinky 101 Sunbeam Alpine (1957-60), turquoise with dark blue interior,
grey driver & spun hubs. Paint loss on edges, many small chips to
paintwork. Fair/good in repro box. ($300-$600)

$90

104

Dinky 101 Sunbeam Alpine Sports Car (1957-60), cerise with cream
interior, grey driver & cream metal hubs. A few minor blemishes to
paintwork. Very good/excellent in very good (correct colour) box.
($150-$300)

$80

105 Dinky 101 Sunbeam Alpine Sports Car, cerise with cream interior. Some
paint loss. Good/very good in good slightly faded box. ($200-$400) $90

106
Dinky 102 MG Midget (1957-60), pale green with cream interior, grey
driver & spun hubs. Some paint loss, missing windscreen. Fair in repro
box. ($200-$400)

$90

107
Dinky 102 MG Midget Sports Car (1957-60), yellow with cream interior,
grey driver & red hubs. Some paint loss. Fair/good in good (wrong colour)
box. ($200-$400)

$70

108 Dinky 102 MG Midget, deep yellow with red interior & red cast hubs.
Some chips to paintwork. Good/very good. ($200-$400) $90

109
Dinky 103 Austin Healey 100 (1957-60), cream with red interior, grey
driver & spun hubs, rare version. Some paint loss on edges. Good in good
(correct colour) box. ($200-$400)

$120

110
Dinky 103 Austin Healey 100 Sports Car (1957-60), red with grey interior,
grey hubs & grey driver. Some paint loss on edges. Very good in
good/very good (correct colour) box. ($250-$400)

$120

111
Dinky 103 Austin-Healey 100 Sports Car, red with grey interior & hubs.
Missing driver, many chips and scratches to paintwork. Fair/good in good
box. ($100-$200)

$60

112 Dinky 104 Aston Martin DB3S, light blue with mid-blue hubs and dark blue
interior. Some paint loss, missing driver. Fair/good. ($100-$200) $50

113
Dinky 105 Triumph TR2 Sports Car (1957-60), yellow with green interior &
hubs, grey driver. Very slight paint loss on some edges. Very
good/excellent in very good (correct colour) box. ($250-$450)

$120

114
Dinky 106 Austin Atlantic Convertible (1954-58), black with red interior &
hubs. A few chips to paintwork. Very good in very good (correct colour)
box. ($150-$250)

$70

115 Dinky 106 Austin Atlantic, light blue with red interior & hubs. One or two
minor chips to paintwork. Excellent. ($150-$250) $90

116
Dinky 108 MG Midget (1955-59), red with tan interior & red hubs, rare
version without racing number. A little paint loss. Very good/excellent in
good box. ($200-$400)

$90

117
Dinky 108 MG Midget Sports Car (1955-59), No. 28, cream with maroon
interior & red hubs. Slight paint loss on edges, some wear to labels. Very
good in very good (correct colour) box. ($150-$350)

$45

118
Dinky 109 Austin-Healey 100 Sports Car (1955-59), No. 23 cream with
red interior, white driver & red hubs. A few chips to paintwork. Very good
in good (correct colour) box. ($200-$400)

$90

119
Dinky 109 Austin-Healey 100 Sports Car (1955-59), No. 28, yellow with
blue interior & hubs, white driver. Some chips and stains to paintwork.
Good in good (correct colour) box. ($300-$600)

$120
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120
Dinky 110 Aston Martin DB3 Sports Car (1956-59), No. 22, green with red
interior, red hubs & white driver. Some chips to paintwork, a little wear to
labels. Good/very good in good (correct colour) box. ($100-$200)

$70

121
Dinky 111 Triumph TR2 Sports Car (1956-59), No. 29, salmon with blue
interior & hubs. A few chips to paintwork. Very good in good (correct
colour) box. ($200-$400)

$80

122 Dinky 130 Ford Consul Corsair, metallic red. Excellent in good/very good
box. ($100-$200) $60

123
Dinky 136 Vauxhall Viva, metallic blue with red interior. Some chips to
paintwork on roof, a little paint loss elsewhere. Very good in very good
box. ($100-$200)

$60

124 Dinky 137 Plymouth Fury, dark blue with red interior. Missing hood, some
blemishes to paintwork. Good in good box. ($80-$160) $30

125 Dinky 140a Austin A90 Atlantic, pink. Some chips to paintwork, tyres
distorted. Good, issued unboxed. ($80-$160) $40

126 Dinky 141 Vauxhall Victor Estate Car, yellow with blue interior. Some
chips to paintwork. Good in good box. ($50-$100) $30

127 Dinky 151 Triumph 1800 Saloon (1954-60), blue with fawn hubs. Excellent
in fair (correct colour) box missing some flaps. ($200-$400) $90

128 Dinky 152 Austin Devon (1956-59), light blue with light blue hubs. Much
paint loss. Fair. ($200-$400) $90

129
Dinky 152 Austin Devon Saloon (1954-59), dark blue with blue hubs. A
few scratches and scuffs. Very good in good (correct colour) box.
($150-$250)

$60

130 Dinky 152 Austin Devon Saloon (1954-59), maroon. A few chips to
paintwork. Good/very good in poor box missing most flaps. ($150-$250) $50

131
Dinky 152 Austin Devon Saloon (1954-59), suede green with fawn hubs.
A few minor blemishes to paintwork. Excellent in fair/good (correct colour)
box missing one end flap. ($300-$600)

$180

132
Dinky 153 Standard Vanguard Saloon (1954-60), cream with cream hubs.
A little scuffing. Very good/excellent in very good (correct colour) box.
($200-$400)

$90

133 Dinky 154 Hillman Minx (1955), dark green with mid-green hubs. Much
paint loss. Fair. ($100-$200) $20

134
Dinky 154 Hillman Minx Saloon, butterscotch with cream hubs. One chip
to paintwork on roof has been retouched. Excellent in good (wrong colour)
box. ($200-$400)

$90

135
Dinky 154 Hillman Minx Saloon, pale blue lower with cerise upper &
mid-blue hubs. A few chips to paintwork. Very good in very good (correct
colour) box. ($200-$400)

$90

136 Dinky 155 Ford Anglia, pale green with red interior & spun hubs. Much
paint loss. Fair in excellent (not original) box. ($300-$500) $150
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137
Dinky 156 Rover 75 Saloon, maroon with red hubs. Slight paint loss on
edges. Very good/excellent in good (perhaps wrong colour) box.
($300-$500)

$150

138
Dinky 156 Rover 75 saloon, red with maroon hubs. A little paint loss on
edges, some very slight corrosion. Very good in good/very good (correct
colour) box. ($1000-$2000)

$500

139 Dinky 157 Jaguar XK120 (1954-57), dark sage green with spun hubs. A
little paint loss, some stains. Fair/good. ($150-$250) $40

140
Dinky 157 Jaguar XK120 Coupé, red with red hubs. Some blemishes to
paintwork on roof, very slight paint loss elsewhere. Very good/excellent in
very good (correct colour) box. ($200-$400)

$90

141
Dinky 157 Jaguar XK120 Coupé, turquoise lower with maroon upper &
hubs. Some chips to paintwork on side of roof, slight paint loss on edges.
Very good in good/very good (correct colour) box. ($300-$500)

$150

142
Dinky 157 Jaguar XK120 Coupé, yellow with light yellow hubs. Some
chips to paintwork. Good/very good in good (correct colour) box.
($250-$450)

$150

143
Dinky 159 Morris Oxford Saloon, cream lower with green upper & hubs.
Some blemishes to paintwork on roof, a few small chips and scratches
elsewhere. Very good in good (correct colour) box. ($300-$500)

$160

144 Dinky 159 Morris Oxford Saloon, dark green with mid-green hubs. Some
chips to paintwork. Good in good (correct colour) box. ($200-$400) $70

145
Dinky 161 Austin Somerset Saloon, red lower with yellow upper & red
hubs. Some minor blemishes to paintwork. Very good in good (correct
colour) box. ($400-$600)

$190

146
Dinky 161 Austin Somerset Saloon, red with red hubs. A little paint loss on
some edges. Very good/excellent in good (correct colour) box.
($150-$250)

$80

147
Dinky 162 Ford Zephyr Saloon, lime green lower with cream upper &
beige hubs. Some small scratches and scuffs to paintwork. Very good in
very good (correct colour) box. ($100-$200)

$60

148
Dinky 165 Humber Hawk, green with black roof & spun hubs. A little paint
loss on edges, some minor blemishes on roof. Very good/excellent in
good (correct colour) box. ($100-$200)

$60

149
Dinky 166 Sunbeam Rapier Saloon, yellow lower with cream upper &
spun hubs. Some paint loss on edges. Very good in good/very good
(wrong colour) box. ($150-$300)

$80

150
Dinky 169 Studebaker Golden Hawk, tan & red with spun hubs. Some
chips and scuffing to paintwork. Very good in good (correct colour) box.
($100-$200)

$60

151 Dinky 170 Ford Fordor Sedan, blue lower with pink upper & blue hubs. A
few chips and scratches to paintwork. Very good. ($250-$450) $90

152 Dinky 170 Ford Fordor Sedan, red lower with cream upper & red hubs.
Has been repainted. Very good. ($250-$450) $90

153
Dinky 170 Ford Fordor Sedan, red with red hubs. Some small chips and
scratches to paintwork. Very good in fair box with two missing side flaps
and a detached end flap. ($150-$250)

$90
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154
Dinky 171 Hudson Commodore Sedan, blue with blue tan upper & hubs.
Some very minor blemishes to paintwork. Excellent in good (correct
colour) box with one end flap replaced. ($200-$300)

$90

155
Dinky 171 Hudson Commodore Sedan, cream with maroon roof & red
hubs. Some small chips to paintwork. Very good in good/very good box.
($200-$300)

$90

156
Dinky 171 Hudson Commodore Sedan, grey lower with blue upper & blue
hubs. Some small chips and blemishes to paintwork. Good/very good in
fair (wrong colour) box missing one end flap. ($300-$600)

$150

157
Dinky 171 Hudson Commodore Sedan, turquoise lower with red upper &
hubs. Has been restored. Excellent in fair/good (correct colour) box
missing one side flap. ($250-$450)

$150

158
Dinky 172 Studebaker Land Cruiser (1954-56), beige & tan with beige
hubs. A few small chips to paintwork. Very good in very good (wrong
colour) box with one flap repaired. ($250-$500)

$120

159
Dinky 174 Hudson Hornet Sedan (1958-63), cerise with cream roof, white
tyres & glazing. A few chips to paintwork on roof. Very good in good/very
good (correct colour) box. ($250-$500)

$90

160
Dinky 176 Austin A105 Saloon (1958-63), pale grey with spun hubs.
Some scratches and chips to paintwork. Good in good (correct colour)
box. ($250-$450)

$90

161
Dinky 179 Studebaker President Sedan (1958-63), yellow with spun hubs
& gloss black base. Slight scuffing. Very good/excellent in good (correct
colour) box with replacement flaps at one end. ($150-$250)

$60

162 Dinky 181 Volkswagen Saloon (1956-70), dark blue with mid-blue hubs.
Much paint loss. Fair. ($60-$120) $30

163

Dinky 182 Porsche 356A Coupé, cerise with spun hubs, with window
glazing. A little blistering to paintwork on roof, slight paint loss on some
edges, a little corrosion on hubs. Very good/excellent in good box.
($400-$800)

$250

164 Dinky 182 Porsche 356A, cerise with spun hubs. A few chips to paintwork.
Very good. ($200-$400) $90

165 Dinky 192 De Soto Fireflite Sedan (1959-64), turquoise. A few chips to
paintwork. Very good in poor box. ($100-$200) $50

166
Dinky 230 Talbot Lago Racing Car No. 4, blue with yellow plastic hubs. A
few chips to paintwork. Very good in good box missing one end flap.
($100-$200)

$60

167 Dinky 231 Maserati Racing Car No. 9, red & white with red hubs. A few
very small chips to paintwork. Excellent. ($150-$250) $70

168 Dinky 231/23n Maserati Racing Car No. 9, red with red hubs. A few chips
to paintwork. Very good in very good box. ($100-$200) $60

169
Dinky 232 Alfa Romeo Racing Car No. 8, red with red cast hubs & black
gloss base. Has been restored. Small chip to paintwork on rear, otherwise
excellent, in good/very good box. ($200-$350)

$90

170 Dinky 233 Cooper-Bristol Racing Car No. 6, green with green cast hubs,
233 on base. Excellent in good box. ($200-$350) $90
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171 Dinky 234 Ferrari Racing Car No. 5, blue & yellow with yellow hubs. Very
slight paint loss on some edges. Excellent. ($150-$250) $60

172 Dinky 234 Ferrari Racing Car No. 5, blue with yellow cast hubs & yellow
triangle on nose. A little paint loss on edges. Very good. ($150-$250) $60

173

Dinky 234 Ferrari Racing Car No. 5, blue with yellow plastic hubs & yellow
triangle on nose. Paint loss to top of driver's head, slight paint loss
elsewhere, some wear to racing numbers. Very good in good box.
($150-$250)

$50

174 Dinky 235 HWM Racing Car No. 7, green with green cast hubs. Excellent
in very good box. ($150-$250) $80

175 Dinky 236 Connaught Racing Car No. 32, green. Some chips and scuffs
to paintwork. Good/very good in very good box. ($100-$200) $60

176
Dinky 237 Mercedes Benz Racing Car No. 30, white with yellow driver &
red plastic hubs. Some small chips to paintwork. Very good in good box.
($100-$200)

$60

177 Dinky 238 Jaguar D Type, turquoise with mid-blue hubs & yellow driver.
Some chips and scuffing to paintwork. Good/very good. ($150-$250) $70

178 Dinky 239 Vanwall Racing Car No. 21, green with spun hubs. A few chips
and scratches to paintwork. Good/very good. ($150-$250) $70

179
Dinky 239 Vanwall Racing Car No. 25, green with white driver, green cast
hubs, plastic steering wheel & gloss black base. Some small chips to
paintwork. Very good in good/very good box. ($150-$250)

$70

180 Dinky 250 Streamline Fire Engine, with ladder & bell. Some paint loss.
Good. ($100-$200) $60

181
Dinky 252 Refuse Wagon, lime green with black shutters & cream hubs,
with window glazing. Some small chips, scratches and scuffs to paintwork.
Very good in good box. ($500-$1000)

$300

182
Dinky 252 Refuse Wagon, orange with grey back, green shutters & red
plastic hubs, with window glazing. A little paint loss on edges. Very good
in very good box. ($300-$600)

$150

183 Dinky 254 Austin Taxi, black with spun hubs. Has been restored. Very
good/excellent in excellent box. ($80-$160) $25

184 Dinky 255 Mersey Tunnel Police Van, red. Some chips to paintwork.
Good/very good in good box, one end flap replaced. ($100-$200) $50

185 Dinky 256 Humber Hawk Police Patrol Car, black. Some minor blemishes
to paintwork. Very good in fair/good box. ($100-$200) $45

186
Dinky 258 Ford Fairlane US Police Car, dark blue & white with spun hubs.
With blue roof light, perhaps replacement. Some areas of paint loss.
Good. ($100-$200)

$30

187
Dinky 264 RCMP Cadillac Patrol Car, blue. Missing aerial, a few minor
blemishes to paintwork, some scuffing to labels. Very good in very good
box. ($150-$250)

$80
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188 Dinky 274 A.A. Mini Van, yellow. A few small chips to paintwork. Very
good in very good box. ($100-$200) $60

189 Dinky 280 Delivery Van, red. Has been restored. Very good/excellent.
($30-$60) $25

190 Dinky 280 Observation Coach, grey with red flashes & hubs. A little paint
loss on some edges. Very good/excellent in good box. ($200-$400) $90

191 Dinky 281 Luxury Coach, maroon with cream flashes & maroon hubs.
Some small blemishes to paintwork. Very good in fair box. ($100-$200) $60

192 Dinky 282 Duple Roadmaster Coach, yellow with red lines and hubs.
Some chips to paintwork. Good. ($80-$160) $40

193 Dinky 283 BOAC Coach, dark blue & white. Has been restored. Very
good/excellent. ($40-$80) $30

194

Dinky 290 London Double Decker Bus, green & cream with green plastic
hubs, with "Dunlop" advertisements. A few chips and scratches to lower
body, many chips to paintwork on upper body, some wear to labels. Good
in good (correct colour) box. ($150-$250)

$70

195

Dinky 290 London Double Decker Bus, red & cream with red hubs, with
"Dunlop" advertisements. A little paint loss on edges, a few small chips
elsewhere, rear platform slightly bent. Very good in good (wrong colour)
box. ($100-$200)

$70

196
Dinky 340 Land Rover (1954-66), orange with blue interior & red cast
hubs. Slight paint loss on edges. Very good/excellent in fair/good (correct
colour) box. ($200-$400)

$90

197 Dinky 341 Land Rover Trailer (1954-66), green with green hubs. A little
paint loss on edges. Very good unboxed. ($40-$80) $25

198 Dinky 341 Land Rover Trailer, orange with cream cast hubs. Some paint
loss on edges. Very good in very good (correct colour) box. ($100-$200) $60

199 Dinky 341 Land Rover Trailer, red with red hubs. Excellent in good box.
($80-$160) $30

200 Dinky 343 Farm Produce Wagon (1954-64), red & blue. A few chips to
paintwork, one hub damaged. Very good. ($150-$250) $45

201 Dinky 405 Universal Jeep, green with green cast hubs. May have been
repainted. Excellent. ($100-$200) $50

202 Dinky 405 Universal Jeep, red with red plastic hubs. Some chips to
paintwork. Good. ($100-$200) $50

203
Dinky 408 Big Bedford Lorry (1956-63), maroon with tan back & cream
hubs. Some paint loss, especially to cab roof. Good/very good in very
good box. ($100-$200)

$40

204
Dinky 412 Austin Wagon (1954-60), powder blue with yellow hubs. Slight
paint loss on some edges, a little scuffing. Very good/excellent in good
(correct colour) box. ($300-$600)

$150
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205
Dinky 413 Austin Covered Wagon (1954-60), dark blue with mid-blue tilt &
hubs. Some paint loss on edges and on tilt. Very good in fair (correct
colour) box missing one end flap. ($150-$300)

$40

206
Dinky 413 Austin Covered Wagon (1954-60), mid-blue with cream tilt &
hubs. Some paint loss on edges, some scratches on tilt. Very good in
good (wrong) box. ($400-$800)

$150

207
Dinky 413 Austin Covered Wagon, maroon with cream tilt & beige hubs.
Some chips to paintwork on body, tilt has some minor blemishes to
paintwork and a crease on top. Good/very good. ($80-$160)

$40

208 Dinky 414 Dodge Rear Tipping Wagon (1954-64), royal blue & grey. A
little paint loss. Very good. ($200-$400) $70

209 Dinky 415 Mechanical Horse and Wagon, blue horse with cream trailer.
Some chips to paintwork. Good/very good. ($80-$160) $35

210
Dinky 417 Leyland Comet Lorry (1956-58), yellow with pale green back &
mid-green hubs. Some chips to paintwork on cab and chassis, very slight
paint loss on back. Very good in very good box. ($250-$450)

$140

211
Dinky 420 Forward Control Lorry (1954-61), green with red hubs. A little
paint loss on edges, some chips on cab roof. Very good in good (correct
colour) box. ($400-$600)

$150

212
Dinky 420 Forward Control Lorry (1954-61), red with green hubs. Some
areas of paint loss. Good in good (correct colour) box missing one side
flap. ($150-$250)

$45

213 Dinky 420 Forward Control Lorry, red with cream hubs. A little paint loss.
Very good. ($100-$200) $60

214
Dinky 422 Fordson Thames Flat Truck (1954-60), red. Chip to paintwork
on bonnet, a little paint loss on some edges. Very good in very good
(correct colour) box. ($100-$300)

$60

215
Dinky 422/30r Fordson Thames Flat Truck, green with green hubs. Some
chips to paintwork on cab roof and bonnet, a little paint loss on edges.
Very good (issued unboxed) ($100-$200)

$50

216 Dinky 422/30r Fordson Thames Flat Truck, red with red hubs. Some chips
to paintwork. Good/very good (issued unboxed) ($100-$200) $50

217
Dinky 424 Commer Convertible Articulated Vehicle (1963-66). Some chips
to paintwork on prime mover, very slight paint loss on trailer. Good/very
good. ($200-$400)

$90

218

Dinky 430 Breakdown Lorry, red with grey back & blue hubs, with window
glazing. Includes hook but missing string. A few small chips and
blemishes to paintwork. Very good/excellent in good/very good box.
($500-$1000)

$350

219 Dinky 430 Commer Breakdown Lorry, yellow with grey back & spun hubs.
A little paint loss, missing string. Good. ($150-$200) $70

220 Dinky 440 Petrol Tanker "Mobilgas", red. A little paint loss on edges,
some wear to labels. Very good. ($100-$200) $70

221 Dinky 441 Tanker "Castrol", green. A few small chips to paintwork, some
wear to labels. Very good in poor box. ($100-$200) $70
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222 Dinky 449 Chevrolet El Camino Pickup, cream & turquoise with yellow
interior. A few small chips to paintwork. Very good. ($200-$400) $90

223 Norev (Editions Atlas) Reproduction Dinky 482 Bedford 10cwt Van "Dinky
Toys". Excellent in excellent box. ($50-$100) $30

224
Dinky Supertoys 511 Guy 4-ton Lorry (1947-48), fawn with red chassis &
hubs. A little scuffing to paintwork on one side. Very good/excellent in
good/very good box. ($300-$600)

$150

225 Dinky Supertoys 511 Guy 4-ton Lorry (1947-48), green. Some paint loss,
some rust on front baseplate. Good in good box. ($300-$600) $150

226
Dinky 512 Guy Flat Truck (1954), violet-blue with mid-blue back and
grooved hubs. A little paint loss on cab roof, some rust on front baseplate.
Very good in very good box. ($300-$600)

$150

227 Dinky 513 Guy Flat Truck with Tailboard, dark green with mid-green back
& hubs. A few chips to paintwork. Very good in good box. ($250-$500) $150

228
Dinky Supertoys 513 Guy Flat Truck with Tailboard (1947-48), dark yellow
with dark blue chassis & hubs. A little paint loss on edges. Very good in
good/very good box. ($300-$600)

$150

229 Dinky Supertoys 513 Guy Flat Truck with Tailboard (1954), grey with
black chassis & hubs. Some paint loss. Fair. ($150-$250) $70

230
Dinky 513/913 Guy Flat Truck with Tailboard, violet-blue with orange back
& mid-blue hubs. Some paint loss on edges. Good/very good in good box.
($250-$500)

$150

231 Dinky Supertoys 514 Guy Van "Slumberland" (1950-52), red. A few small
chips to paintwork, a spot of retouching on top. Very good. ($300-$600) $90

232 Dinky 522 Big Bedford Lorry, dark blue with beige back & cream hubs.
Some paint loss. Good in good/very good 408 box. ($150-$250) $80

233
Dinky 522/408 Big Bedford Lorry, cerise with cream back & hubs, without
window glazing. Much paint loss on cab, some paint loss elsewhere.
Good in good box. ($1000-$2000)

$400

234
Dinky 522/408 Big Bedford Lorry, dark blue with fawn back & cream hubs.
A little scuffing on cab roof. Very good/excellent in good/very good box.
($250-$500)

$150

235
Dinky 582 Pullmore Car Transporter, dark blue with fawn decks. Some
chips and scratches to paintwork. Includes loading ramp. Very good.
($450-$650)

$250

236
Dinky 773/47a Trade Box of 4-face Robot Traffic Signals. Ten in box,
originally twelve. Three fatigued, one with base detached; the others very
good, in good box with H. Hudson Dodgson export label. ($150-$250)

$80

237 Dinky EMPTY Trade Box for twelve 12/777 Belisha Beacons. Good.
($20-$40) $10

238 Dinky 788 Bucket for Marrel Multi Bucket Unit. Very good. ($20-$40) $5
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239
Dinky 796 Healey Sports Boat on Trailer (1954-56), red & cream boat with
orange trailer. From No. 125 "Fun Ahoy!" Gift Set, with two figures.
Excellent. ($150-$250)

$80

240 Dinky 796 Healey Sports Boat on Trailer, cream & green boat on orange
trailer. A little paint loss to trailer. Very good/excellent. ($100-$150) $50

241
Dinky 902 Foden Flat Truck, orange with green back & hubs. Some chips
to paintwork on cab, a few smaller chips elsewhere. Very good in good
box, some damage to one end. ($250-$350)

$150

242 Dinky 902 Foden Flat Truck, orange with green back & hubs. Some very
small chips to paintwork. Very good in good box bottom only. ($150-$250) $80

243
Dinky Supertoys 902 Foden Flat Truck (1954-59), dark green with
mid-green hubs, rare version. A few chips to paintwork. Very good.
($500-$1000)

$150

244
Dinky Supertoys 902 Foden Flat Truck, red with green back & red hubs. A
few small chips to paintwork, some areas may have been retouched. Very
good/excellent. ($150-$250)

$80

245
Dinky Supertoys 903 Foden Flat Truck with Tailboard (1954-55), orange
with green hubs & black tyres. Some paint loss on edges. Very good in
very good box. ($1000-$2000)

$500

246

Dinky Supertoys 903 Foden Flat Truck with Tailboard (1954-55),
violet-blue with orange back & blue hubs, rare version. A little paint loss
on edges, a scratch on cab roof. Very good in very good box.
($500-$1000)

$300

247
Dinky 905 Foden Flat Truck with Chains, green body & hubs. Small
scratch on cab roof, paintwork otherwise unblemished. Excellent in
good/very good box. ($300-$600)

$190

248

Dinky 905 Foden Flat Truck with Chains, maroon body & hubs. Very slight
scuffing on cab roof, one or two small chips to paintwork on flatbed, a
touch of rust on black baseplate. Excellent in good box with some
handwriting on top panel. ($300-$600)

$190

249
Dinky Supertoys 905 Foden Flat Truck with Chains (1954-64), blue with
grey back & blue hubs. Slight paint loss on some edges, a few small
scratches. Very good/excellent in very good box. ($2000-$4000)

$900

250 Dinky 911 Guy 4-ton Lorry, violet-blue with mid-blue back and hubs.
Some chips to paintwork. Good/very good. ($200-$400) $90

251

Dinky 923 Big Bedford Van "Heinz", red with yellow back & hubs. Rare
version with tomato ketchup bottle. Some chips to paintwork on back have
been retouched, very slight paint loss to some edges on chassis, a little
paint loss to edges around rear doors. Very good in very good (correct)
box. ($2500-$4000)

$1,400

252
Dinky Supertoys 941 Foden 14-ton Tanker "Mobilgas" (1955-56). Some
paint loss, scratches and a few small dents, a little rust on spare wheel.
Good. ($250-$500)

$90

253
Dinky Supertoys 943 Leyland Octopus Tanker "Esso", red, with diecast
hubs. A little damage to paintwork on cab roof, very slight scuffing
elsewhere. Very good/excellent in good box. ($250-$450)

$150

254 Reproduction Dinky Supertoys 943 Leyland Octopus Tanker "Esso", red.
Excellent in excellent box. ($100-$200) $60
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255 Dinky 42b Police Motorcycle Patrol, green with blue figures. A little paint
loss. Good/very good. ($50-$100) $30

256 Dinky 44b "AA" Motorcycle Patrol, yellow. A little paint loss on edges.
Very good. ($50-$100) $35

257
Maisto Series 14 1:18 scale diecast Harley-Davidson FLSTN Heritage
Softail Nostalgia Motorcycle, black & white. Excellent in fair box.
($30-$60)

$15

258
Maisto 1:18 scale diecast 1909 Harley Davidson Twin 5D V-Twin, grey.
Some wear to chromed parts, some stains, much wear to plinth.
Fair/good. ($30-$60)

$5

259 Maisto 1:18 scale diecast 1968 Harley-Davidson FLH Electra Glide,
orange. Some wear to chromed parts, needs cleaning. Good. ($30-$60) $5

260 Maisto 1:18 scale diecast 1978 Harley-Davidson FLH-80 Electra Glide,
black. Needs cleaning, some wear to chromed parts. Good. ($30-$50) $5

261
Maisto 1:18 scale diecast 2001 Harley Davidson FXDL Dyna Low Rider,
metallic purple. Some stains, much wear to chromed parts. Good.
($15-$30)

$5

262
Maisto 1:18 scale diecast 2005 Harley-Davidson FLHTCUI Ultra Classic
Electra Glide Motorcycle, purple. Needs cleaning, some wear to chromed
parts. Good. ($30-$60)

$5

263
Maisto 1:18 scale diecast Harley-Davidson Arkansas State Police
Motorcycle. Needs cleaning, some wear to chromed parts. Good.
($30-$60)

$10

264 1:10 scale diecast "Men's Bike". With working brakes. Excellent in very
good box. ($30-$60) $10

265 Maisto 39056 1:18 scale diecast BMW R1100 RT-P Police Motorcycle,
green & white. Excellent in good box. ($30-$50) $20

266 Maisto 39056 1:18 scale diecast BMW R1100 RT-P Police Motorcycle.
Excellent in good box. ($30-$50) $15

267 Maisto 39056 1:18 scale diecast BMW R1100 RT-P Police Motorcycle.
Excellent in very good box. ($30-$50) $20

268 Maisto 39356 1:18 scale diecast Münch Mammut 2000 Motorcycle.
Excellent in good sealed box. ($30-$50) $5

269 Nine Tonka Polistil 1:15 scale diecast & plastic Motorcycles. Excellent in
very good boxes. (9) ($60-$120) $40

270 New Ray 42113 1:12 scale diecast & plastic 1934 Indian Sport Scout
Motorcycle, brown & yellow. Excellent in very good box. ($40-$80) $15

271 Chinese tinplate & plastic battery-operated Motorcycle. Length 245mm.
Battery cover has been replaced. Untested, good/very good. ($40-$80) $25
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272 Chinese tinplate clockwork Bicycle with Rider. Length 130mm. Motor runs
but is a bit rough. Very good. ($20-$40) $15

273 Chinese tinplate clockwork Bicycle with Rider. Length 195mm. Tested and
working. Excellent. ($20-$40) $15

274 Chinese tinplate clockwork Dog Selling Newspapers. Height 160mm.
Motor needs attention. Very good in very good box. ($30-$60) $10

275 Chinese tinplate clockwork Motorcycle with Rider and Side Car. Length
140mm. Tested and working. Very good. ($30-$60) $20

276 Chinese tinplate clockwork Motorcycle with Rider. Length 170mm. Motor
runs but is a bit rough. Very good/excellent. ($30-$60) $20

277 Chinese tinplate clockwork Motorcycle with Sidecar. Length 120mm. With
key, tested and working. Excellent in excellent box. ($15-$30) $5

278 Chinese tinplate clockwork Motorcycle with Sidecar. Length 180mm. With
attached key, tested and working. Excellent in good box. ($15-$30) $5

279 Chinese tinplate clockwork Motorcycle. Length 115mm. With key, tested
and working. Excellent in excellent box. ($15-$30) $5

280 Chinese tinplate clockwork Motorcycle. Length 180mm. With attached
key, tested and working. Very good/excellent in good box. ($15-$30) $5

281 Chinese tinplate friction-drive Motorcycle with Pillion. Length 158mm. A
little paint loss. Very good. ($30-$60) $20

282 Chinese tinplate friction-drive Motorcycle. Length 225mm. Motor runs but
is a bit rough. Very good. ($30-$60) $20

283 Plastic Motorcycle with friction-drive training wheels. Length 215mm. Very
good. ($15-$30) $5

284 Reproduction Paya tinplate clockwork Motorcycle with Rider and Side
Car. Length 180mm. Tested and working. Very good. ($30-$60) $20

285 Small German tinplate Motorcycle with Side Car. Length 73mm. With
string to use as hanging ornament. Very good. ($20-$40) $10

286 Tinplate clockwork Motorcycle with Rider. Length 190mm. Tested and
working. A few scratches to paintwork. Very good. ($50-$100) $40

287 Tinplate friction-drive Motorcycle with Rider. Length 160mm. A few
scratches and scuffs to paintwork. Very good. ($50-$100) $40

288 Tinplate Motorcycle with Rabbit. Length 240mm. Some large scratches to
paintwork. Good. ($50-$100) $30
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289
Two Chinese tinplate clockwork Motorcycles (both the same). Length of
each 130mm. Both with keys, tested and working. Excellent in very good
boxes. (2) ($40-$80)

$15

290 Xonex diecast Police Trike, purple. Length approx. 80mm. Very good in
very good box. ($10-$20) $5

291
Two diecast & plastic Souvenir Vehicles: Bangkok Tuk Tuk and Philippine
Jeepney. Length of each approx. 150mm. Excellent in good boxes. (2)
($30-$60)

$25

292 Two small plastic Trucks, one with trailer and a duck. Length of each 
approx. 60mm. Good. (2) ($20-$40) $15

293
Minic plastic & tinplate clockwork Standard Vanguard, red. Length
100mm. Motor winds but tyres too distorted to turn. Good in good box.
($100-$200)

$40

294 Three Minic Vehicles: plastic Van, length 85mm; and two tinplate Steam
Rollers, length of each 130mm. Fair. (3) ($100-$200) $50

295
MSS live steam Van "MSS", red. Length 310mm. With solid fuel burner,
box of pellets and filler. Untested, appears unrun, very good/excellent in
good box. ($500-$800)

$400

296 Falk Horizontal Steam Engine. Length of boiler 100mm. With spirit burner.
Includes funnel and bottle of oil. Untested, very good. ($300-$600) $250

297
Arnold tinplate clockwork Man with Grindstone and Shears. Height
105mm. Motor winds but needs some attention. Some rust on base.
Good/very good. ($60-$120)

$40

298 Battery-operated plastic Fire Engine, with fireman climbing ladder. Length
295mm. Untested, appears very good. ($20-$40) $10

299
Mamod FE1 live steam Fire Engine. Length 440mm. With solid fuel
burner. Includes box of fuel. Untested, appears unrun, excellent in very
good box. ($700-$1100)

$500

300
Wilesco D305 live steam Fire Engine. Length 400mm. With solid fuel
burner. Includes whistle and other accessories (not shown). Boxed as
new. ($600-$1200)

$500

301
Chinese reproduction Paya tinplate clockwork Fire Engine. Length
160mm. With key, tested and working. Excellent in very good box.
($40-$80)

$25

302

Mamod LB1 live steam London Open Top Bus. Length 450mm. With solid
fuel burner, includes box of fuel pellets. One wheel loose, has been
reattached. Untested, appears unrun, very good/excellent in fair/good box.
($800-$1200)

$600

303
Horizontal Steam Engine, with scratch-built housing, mounted on tin to
hold accessories. Length of boiler 90mm. With spirit burner. Untested,
very good. ($150-$250)

$100

304

Mamod C142 live steam 1319 Roadster, burgundy. Length 385mm. With
solid fuel burner. Includes box of fuel, steering rod, funnel and oil. Without
instructions. Untested, appears unrun, excellent in very good box.
($300-$500)

$200

305
Hornby G100 3½"-gauge live steam Stevenson's Rocket Set. Includes 25
feet of plastic track. Untested, appears unrun, excellent in very good box.
($1500-$2500)

$900
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306 Hornby G104 3½"-gauge Coach, for use with live steam Rocket. Very
good/excellent in very good box. ($1000-$1500) $800

307 Hornby G103 3½"-gauge plastic pair of Y Points, for use with live steam
Rocket. Excellent in good box. ($50-$100) $40

308

Mamod RS2 O-gauge live steam Goods Set. Contains 0-4-0 Tank
Locomotive, blue; 4-wheel Log Wagon with Load; 4-wheel Open Wagon;
Oval of Track; Solid Fuel Burner; Fuel Pellets; and other accessories.
Untested, very good in good box. ($400-$600)

$350

309
Bing Steam Crane. Steel & tinplate with brass boiler & wooden base, total
height 320mm. Includes spirit burner with wick. A little rust. Untested,
good. ($3000-$5000)

$2,500

310 Horizontal Steam Engine. Length of boiler 103mm. With hand-made spirit
burner. Untested, very good. ($200-$300) $100

311 Fleischmann Sausage Maker Steam Accessory. Height 90mm. Restored
by John Cervenka. Some paint loss and a little rust. Good. ($50-$100) $30

312 Tinplate Man with Power Press Steam Accessory. Height 105mm. Very
good. ($50-$100) $40

313 Parker (Australia) Horizontal Steam Engine. Length of boiler 110mm. With
spirit burner. Untested, good/very good in fair box. ($300-$500) $250

314
Mamod SW1 Steam Wagon. Length 410mm. With solid fuel burner.
Includes steering rod, fuel and funnel. Untested, very good in very good
box. ($400-$600)

$300

315
Chinese tinplate friction-drive Dump Truck. Length approx. 240mm. With
spring-action tipper. Motor and tipper both work well. Some chips and
scratches to paintwork. Good. ($50-$100)

$30

316 Two Brass Boilers for Steam Engines. Both the same, length of each
110mm. Unused, a little tarnishing, otherwise excellent. ($100-$200) $80

317 Brass Heat Exchanger. Length 280mm. Very good. ($150-$300) $10

318 Horizontal Steam Engine. Length of boiler 110mm. With spirit burner.
Untested, good. ($250-$350) $150

319 Tinplate Water Wheel Steam Accessory. Height approx. 160mm. Good.
($50-$100) $40

320

Large Operating Steam Accessory Workshop with Canopy. Constructed
by John Cervenka from steel & wood, and some Meccano, with
accessories from Mamod and others, includes original boxes. Excellent.
($200-$400)

$150

321
Mamod TE1A Steam Tractor. Length 250mm. With solid fuel burner.
Includes steering rod and two boxes of fuel. Untested, appears unrun,
excellent in very good box. ($400-$600)

$350

322 West German tinplate Windmill Steam Accessory. Height of building
140mm. Some scuffs and scratches. Very good. ($100-$200) $70
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323 Wilesco D40 Steam Tractor. Length 320mm. With solid fuel burner.
Untested, good/very good in good box. ($400-$600) $250

324 Horizontal Steam Engine. Length of boiler 110mm. Without burner.
Untested, very good. ($250-$350) $150

325 Horizontal Steam Engine. Length of boiler 180mm. With spirit burner,
missing chimney. Untested, good/very good. ($250-$350) $150

326 Wilesco Steam Accessory Coloured Disc. Height 130mm. Very good.
($40-$80) $15

327 Wilesco D5 Horizontal Steam Engine. Length of boiler 90mm. With solid
fuel burner. Untested, good in good box. ($300-$600) $150

328 Wilesco D409 live steam Traction Engine. Length approx. 280mm. With
solid fuel burner. Boxed as new. ($500-$1000) $450

329 Wilesco M73 Wood Cutter Steam Accessory. Height 100mm. Very good
in good box. ($50-$100) $30

330 Wilesco M76 Carpenter Steam Accessory. Height 110mm. Very good in
good box. ($50-$100) $30

331 Horizontal Steam Engine. Length of boiler 130mm. With spirit burner and
scratch-built fuel feeder. Untested, very good. ($250-$350) $150

332 Scorpion (Australia) Vertical Steam Engine. Height 270mm. With spirit
burner. Untested, good. ($300-$600) $250

333

Wilesco D367 live steam Traction Engine, unpainted brass. Length
330mm. With solid fuel burner, includes instructions. A little tarnishing.
Untested, appears unrun, very good/excellent in very good box.
($400-$800)

$300

334 Wilesco M69/2 "Wheel of Life" Steam Accessory Spinning Disc with
Spiral. Height 125mm. Excellent in very good box. ($50-$100) $20

335 WK (Germany) tinplate Water Wheel with Hammer Steam Accessory.
Height 120mm. Some paint loss and rust. Good. ($80-$120) $50

336 Mamod TEA1 live steam Tractor. Length 250mm. Without burner.
Untested, very good in very good box. ($250-$350) $200

337 Bing Horizontal Hot Air Engine "2.D.R.C.M.". Width of base 220mm. With
spirit burner. Untested, good/very good. ($60-$120) $40

338 Chinese tinplate crank-action Music Box. Diam. 85mm. Good. ($20-$40) $10

339 Chinese tinplate friction-drive "Super Sonic Jetplane". Length 285mm.
Motor working. Very good in good box. ($50-$100) $35
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340 Wilesco tinplate Steam Accessory Roundabout with Aircraft, Height
190mm. Very good. ($50-$100) $30

341 Japanese plastic battery-operated Ambulance. Some stains, slight
warping to body, labels worn. Untested, fair. ($100-$200) $35

342 Wyandotte tinplate Ambulance with wooden wheels. Length 280mm.
Paintwork has been retouched, rear door missing. Fair. ($100-$150) $80

343 Chinese tinplate friction-drive Racing Car. Length 185mm. Motor working.
Some spotting to paintwork. Good/very good. ($50-$100) $25

344 Yone (Japan) tinplate friction-drive Racing Car, silver. Length 175mm. A
few scratches and chips to paintwork. Good/very good. ($40-$60) $25

345 Chinese tinplate friction-drive Willys MB Military Jeep. Good in very good
box. ($20-$30) $10

346 Chinese tinplate friction-drive Racing Car. Length 220mm. Motor working.
Very good in good box. ($60-$120) $40

347 Chinese tinplate friction-drive Racing Car. Length 120mm. Motor working.
Very good/excellent in very good box. ($30-$60) $15

348
Japanese tinplate friction-drive Sedan, blue with pale blue roof. Length
145mm. Some scuffing and a little surface rust on roof, a few rust spots
on body, some rust on chromed parts. Good. ($30-$60)

$20

349
Japanese tinplate & plastic friction-drive Truck "Express American", red.
Length 93mm. Does not run smoothly, much wear to paintwork on body.
Good. ($30-$60)

$15

350 Japanese tinplate friction-drive Rally Car. Length 185mm. Motor works, a
few marks on paintwork. Very good. ($60-$100) $30

351 Taiwanese tinplate & plastic battery-operated Hot Rod Vintage Car.
Length 250mm. A little rust on metal parts. Untested, good. ($40-$80) $25

352
Paya tinplate clockwork Car, turquoise. Length 280mm. With attached
key, tested and working. Some chips and stains to paintwork. Good/very
good. ($50-$100)

$30

353
Japanese tinplate friction-drive Tractor with Trailer. Overall length approx.
235mm. Motor working. A few marks on paintwork. Tractor missing a
wheel, otherwise very good. ($30-$60)

$15

354 Joustra (France) tinplate clockwork Fishing Woman. Height 145mm.
Motor not working, a little paint loss and rust. Good. ($60-$120) $35

355

Linemar (Marx, Japan) J-4588 tinplate battery-operated Telephone Bear.
Height approx. 180mm. Phone rings, bear answers and has a chat. With
batteries, tested and working except that notepad does not light up. Power
switch has been replaced, original is included. Very good in good box.
($300-$600)

$100

356
Korean tinplate clockwork Police Helicopter. Length 210mm. With
attached key, runs well, rotors spin. Paintwork intact but needs cleaning.
Very good. ($30-$60)

$15

First Monday Toy Auction 3rd June 2024 Page 21 of 24



Lot No. Description Starts at

357
Kanto (Japan) tinplate friction-drive Floor Locomotive "Overland Express".
Length 270mm. Motor working. Some scratches and scuffing to paintwork.
Good/very good. ($60-$100)

$35

358
JEP (France) pressed steel clockwork Submarine "Nautilus", grey & white.
Length approx. 400mm. With key, can't find keyhole, untested. A few
small spots of rust. Very good. ($250-$350)

$150

359 Hornby tinplate clockwork Speedboat, blue & white. Length 250mm.
Tested and working. Very good in fair box. ($250-$450) $100

360 Three Echo plastic battery-powered Locomotives. Length of each 350mm.
A few parts missing or damaged. Untested, good. (3) ($20-$40) $10

361 Three small tinplate clockwork Floor Trains. Two in working order.
Good/very good. (3) ($40-$60) $30

362 Tinplate Cement Truck, green & red. Length 77mm. A little paint loss.
Good/very good. ($30-$60) $10

363 Tinplate clockwork Man Walking with Suitcases. Height 150mm.
Excellent. ($30-$60) $15

364 Chinese tinplate clockwork Boy with Suitcase. Height 150mm. Tested and
working. Very good. ($60-$120) $40

365 Tinplate friction-drive Floor Locomotive "Mercury Express Train". Length
255mm. Some rust, dent in cab roof. Fair. ($30-$60) $15

366 Tinplate friction-drive Aircraft. Length 110mm. Motor is jammed, otherwise
very good. ($40-$80) $20

367
Tinplate friction-drive Pickup Truck, red & black. Length 167mm. Does not
run smoothly, rear axle has been replaced, some paint loss. Good.
($50-$100)

$20

368 Tinplate friction-drive Tokyo Subway Car. Length 225mm. Very good.
($20-$40) $15

369
Tinplate friction-drive Van "Oven-Fresh Bread & Cake", yellow & red.
Length 116mm. Does not run smoothly, some scuffs and stains to
paintwork. Good. ($30-$60)

$10

370 Daiya tinplate Railmotor "Mercury Express", unpowered, approx. 1-gauge.
Much rust on roof. Fair. ($30-$60) $15

371 Welby Tin Treasures O-gauge tinplate clockwork Melbourne W Class
Tram. Excellent in very good box. ($50-$90) $30

372 Tinplate & plastic friction-drive Van "EGCS". Length 123mm. Motor
working. Some scratches to paintwork on roof. Good/very good. ($20-$40) $5

373

Yoshino (Japan) tinplate & plastic battery-operated "Space Frontier"
Space Ship. Length 445mm. With mystery action movement, lights, and
other moving parts. Light at front operates but motor does not run. A few
scratches to paintwork. Very good in good box. ($100-$200)

$50
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374
Two Takatoku (Japan) tinplate friction-drive Apollo 12 Command Modules.
Length of each 90mm. A few small scratches to paintwork, one wheel
slightly bent. Very good. (2) ($50-$150)

$40

375
Two Metallic Impressions Sets of all-metal NASA Mission Collector Cards:
Apollo and Gemini. Five cards per set, each 90mm x 66mm. Excellent in
excellent tin boxes. (2) ($20-$40)

$10

376
Two Japanese tinplate Jet Guns. Length of each 140mm. Both work well
but do not spark. One has much scuffing to paintwork, good; the other has
slight scuffing, very good. (2) ($100-$200)

$60

377
Two Japanese tinplate & plastic push-along "Space Ship V-15" Flying
Saucers. Diam. of each 100mm. With spinning disc action. Very good. (2)
($60-$120)

$40

378

Yonezawa (Japan) tinplate & plastic battery-operated Space Ship "United
States" No. 15. Length 320mm. Missing one fin and rotating part on roof.
Motor tested and working. A few scratches and scuffs, battery cover clip
broken. Good/very good, with original box bottom only. ($50-$100)

$40

379
Tin Treasures tinplate friction-drive Space Ship. Length 245mm. Motor
working, may have sparking mechanism but does not spark. Very good.
($50-$100)

$25

380 Modern Toys (Japan) tinplate & plastic battery-operated "Space Explorer
Ship". Diam. 200mm. Some rust spotting. Good/very good. ($100-$200) $60

381
Japanese tinplate clockwork Spaceman Robot. Height 160mm. Tested
and working, probably has sparking mechanism but does not spark. Many
chips and scratches to paintwork. Good. ($30-$60)

$25

382

Momoya (Japan) "Jupiter Trailer" tinplate Semi-trailer with Missile. Length
330mm. Both truck and missile friction-powered. A few scratches and
scuffs, some wear to chromed parts. Very good in good/very good box.
($100-$200)

$60

383 Star Wars Tazos Collectors Album. Contains Star Wars and DC Comics
Tazo discs, some missing. Very good. ($40-$80) $20

384
Two Takara (China) "Robopal Geardog" plastic clockwork Robot Dogs,
one silver & blue, one silver & yellow. As new in sealed packaging. (2)
($80-$160)

$40

385 Hero (Japan) tinplate Ray Gun. Length 175mm. Works well, sparks well,
very slight scuffing in some areas. Very good/excellent. ($100-$200) $60

386
Cragstan (Ha Ha Toy, China) tinplate clockwork "Mr. Atomic" Robot.
Height 100mm. With attached key, tested and working. Very
good/excellent in good box. ($40-$80)

$15

387
Daiya (Japan) tinplate & plastic battery-operated "UFO-X2" Flying Saucer.
Diam. 130mm. Works but needs some attention. Much wear to chroming.
Good/very good. ($100-$200)

$50

388
Masudaya (Japan) tinplate & plastic clockwork "Antique Robot R-35".
Height 110mm. With attached key, tested and working. Excellent in very
good box. ($80-$150)

$30

389
Daishin (Japan) tinplate & plastic Apollo 11 Lunar Module. Height approx.
200mm. Some corrosion around battery compartment. Good/very good.
($100-$200)

$50

390 Sanko (Japan) tinplate clockwork Robot, chromed. Height 80mm. With
attached key, tested and working. Very good in very good box. ($40-$80) $15
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391
Japanese tinplate & plastic battery-operated Space Vehicle "M-164".
Diam. 200mm. A few small spots of rust, one battery cover missing, does
not appear to be working. Good/very good. ($60-$120)

$40

392 Brikeys (Japan) Tin Age Collection 2006.07 "Nostalgic Tin Toy Robot". As
new in sealed box. ($50-$100) $30

393 Nomura (Japan) plastic battery-operated "Delta Bird" Space Vehicle.
Length 190mm. Very good. ($100-$200) $60

394 Chinese tinplate clockwork Robot "R1". Height 90mm. With key, tested
and working. Excellent in very good box. ($30-$60) $10

395
Shudo (Japan) tinplate & plastic Astroray Gun. Length 240mm.
Mechanism works well, makes good noise, but does not spark. Very good
in very good box. ($100-$200)

$60

396
Chinese tinplate clockwork Robot. Height 100mm. With key, tested and
working. Has drum and cymbal but does not play them well. Excellent in
good/very good box. ($30-$60)

$10

397
ST M1567102 (Japan) tinplate & plastic Space Ray Gun. Length 230mm.
Works well but sparking mechanism needs attention. Some scratches and
scuffs, one sparking cover missing. Good. ($60-$120)

$40

398
Chinese tinplate clockwork Robot. Height 120mm. With key, tested and
working. A few scratches to paintwork. Very good/excellent in good box.
($30-$60)

$10

399 Chinese tinplate clockwork Robot. Height 140mm. With key, tested and
working. A few scratches to paintwork. Very good in good box. ($30-$60) $10

400 Chinese tinplate clockwork Robot. Height 225mm. With key, tested and
working. Very good in very good box. ($40-$80) $15

401
Ha Ha Toy (China) MS647 Set of three tinplate clockwork Space Robots.
Height of each 50mm. With attached keys, tested and working. Excellent
in very good box. ($40-$80)

$10
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